502609083 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UROS OY	10/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UROS TECHNOLOGY S.À R.L.
Street Address:	45, AVENUE J.F. KENNEDY
City:	ETTELBRUCK
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-9053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13851405	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN BURT
Signature:	/Evan Burt/ for James A. Oliff
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=12.9.2013 Assignment#page1.tif source=12.9.2013 Assignment#page2.tif source=12.9.2013 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Uros Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Kirkkokatu 4 A 46, FI-90100 Oulu, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) identified and listed on Annex A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Uros Technology S.à r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having its principal place of business at 45, avenue J.F. Kennedy, L-9053 Ettelbruck, Luxembourg (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continuing examinations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, patent cooperation treaty equivalents and foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, and all patents or patent applications to which any of the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), execute all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and other required applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

this _		day of Oct	•		2013.
			Ur	os Oy	
			Ву:	CJ	
			TONI	41 014	A (C)
	1		Maria	161106	DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0536

this	3\ 3\	C. C.		has executed this document of, 2013.	
			Uros Tech	nology S.à r.l.	
		Ву:		2	
				I UHARI D HEMBER	
.	1	 1	-		

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0537

Assignment from Uros Oy to Uros Technology S.à r.l.

ANNEX A

Country	Appln No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
•	••	Day/Month/Year		Day/Month/Year
China	201310176697.3	14.5.2013		
	201310197258.0	24.5.2013	•	
EDO	12151906.0	20.1.2012		
EPO	12151908.6	20.1.2012		
	12151508.0	2.2.2012		
	12153565.0	9.2.2012		
	12162047.0	29.3.2012		
	12163858.9	12.4.2012		
	12166131.8	30.4.2012		
	12167697.7	11.5.2012		
	12167831.2	14.5.2012		
	12169480.6	25.5.2012		
	12169478.5	28.5.2012		
	12397516.1	28.5.2012		
	12377310.1	20.3.2012		
India	1419/DEL/2013	13.5.2013		
	1420/DEL/2013	13.5.2013		
Russia	2013121796	13.5.2013		
	2013123953	24.5.2013		
USA	13/486,635	1.6.2012		
	13/738,293	10.1.2013		
	13/739,449	11.1.2013		
	13/739,479	11.1.2013		
	13/742,911	16.1.2013		
	13/826,127	14.3.2013		
	13/851,405	27.3.2013		
	13/855,255	2.4.2013		
	13/857,492	5.4.2013		
	13/857,628	5.4.2013		
	13/886,496	3.5.2013		
	13/889,669	8.5,2013		

PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/19/2013